
COUNTY DISTRICT TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL
Adams County District 2 Commissioner / Chair Roger Hartwig rogerh@co.adams.wa.us
Adams County District 1 Commissioner John Marshall johnm@co.adams.wa.us
Adams County District 3 Commissioner Terry Thompson terryt@co.adams.wa.us
Asotin County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Jim Jeffords jjeffords@co.asotin.wa.us
Asotin County District 2 Commissioner Chris Seubert cseubert@co.asotin.wa.us
Asotin County District 1 Commissioner Brian Shinn bshinn@co.asotin.wa.us
Benton County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Jim Beaver jim.beaver@co.benton.wa.us
Benton County District 1 Commissioner Jerome Delvin jerome.delvin@co.benton.wa.us
Benton County District 2 Commissioner Shon Small shon.small@co.benton.wa.us
Chelan County District 2 Commissioner Bob Bugert bob.bugert@co.chelan.wa.us
Chelan County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Doug England doug.england@co.chelan.wa.us
Chelan County District 1 Commissioner Kevin Overbay kevin.overbay@co.chelan.wa.us
Clallam County District 2 Commissioner Randy Johnson rjohnson@co.clallam.wa.us
Clallam County District 1 Commissioner / Chair Mark Ozias mozias@co.clallam.wa.us
Clallam County District 3 Commissioner Bill Peach bpeach@co.clallam.wa.us
Clark County District 3 Councilor John Blom john.blom@clark.wa.gov
Clark County District 1 Councilor Temple Lentz temple.lentz@clark.wa.gov
Clark County District 4 Councilor Gary Medvigy gary.medvigy@clark.wa.gov
Clark County District 2 Councilor Julie Olson julie.olson2@clark.wa.gov
Clark County At-Large Representative Council Chair Eileen Quiring eileen.quiring@clark.wa.gov
Columbia County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Charles Amerein Charles_Amerein@co.columbia.wa.us
Columbia County District 1 Commissioner Ryan Rundell Ryan_Rundell@co.columbia.wa.us
Columbia County District 2 Commissioner Michael Talbott mike_talbott@co.columbia.wa.us
Cowlitz County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Joe Gardner gardnerj@co.cowlitz.wa.us
Cowlitz County District 1 Commissioner Arne Mortensen mortensena@co.cowlitz.wa.us
Cowlitz County District 2 Commissioner Dennis Weber weberd@co.cowlitz.wa.us
Douglas County District 2 Commissioner Kyle Steinburg ksteinburg@co.douglas.wa.us
Douglas County District 3 Commissioner Marc Straub mstraub@co.douglas.wa.us
Douglas County District 1 Commissioner / Chair Dan Sutton dsutton@co.douglas.wa.us
Ferry County District 2 Commissioner / Chair Nathan Davis ndavis@co.ferry.wa.us
Ferry County District 1 Commissioner Johnna Exner jexner@co.ferry.wa.us
Ferry County District 3 Commissioner VACANT
Franklin County District 3 Commissioner Clint Didier cdidier@co.franklin.wa.us
Franklin County District 2 Commissioner / Chair Robert Koch rkoch@co.franklin.wa.us
Franklin County District 1 Commissioner Brad Peck bpeck@co.franklin.wa.us
Garfield County District 2 Commissioner Justin Dixon jdixon@co.garfield.wa.us
Garfield County District 1 Commissioner Robert Johnson bjohnson@co.garfield.wa.us
Garfield County District 3 Commissioner Wynne McCabe wmccabe@co.garfield.wa.us



COUNTY DISTRICT TITLE FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL
Grant County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Cindy Carter ccarter@grantcountywa.gov
Grant County District 1 Commissioner Richard Stevens rstevens@grantcountywa.gov
Grant County District 2 Commissioner Tom Taylor thtaylor@grantcountywa.gov
Grays Harbor County District 1 Commissioner Wes Cormier wcormier@co.grays-harbor.wa.us
Grays Harbor County District 3 Commissioner Vickie Raines vraines@co.grays-harbor.wa.us
Grays Harbor County Disrtict 2 Commissioner Randy Ross rross@co.grays-harbor.wa.us
Island County District 2 Commissioner Jill Johnson Jill.Johnson@islandcountywa.gov
Island County District 1 Commissioner Helen Price Johnson H.Price_Johnson@islandcountywa.gov
Island County District 3 Commissioner Janet St. Clair J.StClair@islandcountywa.gov
Jefferson County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Greg Brotherton gbrotherton@co.jefferson.wa.us
Jefferson County District 1 Commissioner Kate Dean kdean@co.jefferson.wa.us
Jefferson County District 2 Commissioner David Sullivan dsullivan@co.jefferson.wa.us
King County District 6 Councilmember Claudia Balducci claudia.balducci@kingcounty.gov
King County Executive County Executive Dow Constantine dow.constantine@kingcounty.gov
King County District 1 Councilmember Rod Dembowski rod.dembowski@kingcounty.gov
King County District 9 Councilmember Reagan Dunn reagan.dunn@kingcounty.gov
King County District 4 Councilmember Jeanne Kohl-Welles jeanne.kohl-welles@kingcounty.gov
King County District 3 Councilmember Kathy Lambert kathy.lambert@kingcounty.gov
King County District 8 Councilmember Joe McDermott joe.mcdermott@kingcounty.gov
King County District 5 Councilmember Dave Upthegrove dave.upthegrove@kingcounty.gov
King County District 7 Councilmember Pete Von Reichbauer pete.vonreichbauer@kingcounty.gov
King County District 2 Councilmember Girmay Zahilay Girmay.zahilay@kingcounty.gov
Kitsap County District 2 Commissioner / Chair Charlotte Garrido cgarrido@co.kitsap.wa.us
Kitsap County District 1 Commissioner Robert Gelder rgelder@co.kitsap.wa.us
Kitsap County Disrtict 3 Commissioner Edward (Ed) Wolfe ewolfe@co.kitsap.wa.us
Kittitas County District 2 Commissioner Laura Osiadacz laura.osiadacz@co.kittitas.wa.us
Kittitas County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Brett Wachsmith brett.wachsmith.co@co.kittitas.wa.us
Kittitas County District 1 Commissioner Cory Wright cory.wright@co.kittitas.wa.us
Klickitat County District 1 Commissioner / Chair Rex Johnston RexJ@klickitatcounty.org
Klickitat County District 2 Commissioner David Sauter DaveS@klickitatcounty.org
Klickitat County District 3 Commissioner Jim Sizemore JimS@klickitatcounty.org
Lewis County District 1 Commissioner Edna Fund edna.fund@lewiscountywa.gov
Lewis County District 2 Commissioner Bobby Jackson bobby.jackson@lewiscountywa.gov
Lewis County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Gary Stamper gary.stamper@lewiscountywa.gov
Lincoln County District 3 Commissioner Rob Coffman rcoffman@co.lincoln.wa.us
Lincoln County District 2 Commissioner Scott Hutsell shutsell@co.lincoln.wa.us
Lincoln County District 1 Commissioner Mark Stedman mstedman@co.lincoln.wa.us
Mason County District 1 Commissioner Randy Neatherlin randyn@co.mason.wa.us
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Mason County District 2 Commissioner Kevin Shutty kshutty@co.mason.wa.us
Mason County District 3 Commissioner Sharon Trask strask@co.mason.wa.us
Okanogan County District 1 Commissioner Chris Branch cbranch@co.okanogan.wa.us
Okanogan County District 3 Commissioner Jim DeTro jdetro@co.okanogan.wa.us
Okanogan County District 2 Commissioner Andy Hover andy.hover@co.okanogan.wa.us
Pacific County District 1 Commissioner Lisa Olsen lolsen@co.pacific.wa.us
Pacific County District 3 Commissioner Michael "Hawk" Runyon mrunyon@co.pacific.wa.us
Pacific County District 2 Commissioner / Chair Frank Wolfe fwolfe@co.pacific.wa.us
Pend Oreille County District 3 Commissioner Stephen Kiss skiss@pendoreille.org
Pend Oreille County District 2 Commissioner / Chair Mike Manus mmanus@pendoreille.org
Pend Oreille County District 1 Commissioner Karen Skoog kskoog@pendoreille.org
Pierce County District 5 Councilmember Marty Campbell marty.campbell@piercecountywa.gov
Pierce County Executive County Executive Bruce Dammeier bruce.dammeier@piercecountywa.gov
Pierce County District 4 Councilmember Connie Ladenburg connie.ladenburg@piercecountywa.gov
Pierce County District 3 Councilmember Jim McCune jim.mccune@piercecountywa.gov
Pierce County District 1 Councilmember Dave Morell dave.morell@piercecountywa.gov
Pierce County District 6 Councilmember / Chair Douglas Richardson doug.richardson@piercecountywa.gov
Pierce County District 2 Councilmember Pam Roach pam.roach@piercecountywa.gov
Pierce County District 7 Councilmember Derek Young derek.young@piercecountywa.gov
San Juan County District 2 Councilmember / Chair Rick Hughes rickh@sanjuanco.com
San Juan County District 3 Councilmember Jamie Stephens jamies@sanjuanco.com
San Juan County District 1 Councilmember Bill Watson billw@sanjuanco.com
Skagit County District 2 Commissioner Ken Dahlstedt kend@co.skagit.wa.us
Skagit County District 3 Commissioner Lisa Janicki ljanicki@co.skagit.wa.us
Skagit County District 1 Commissioner / Chair Ron Wesen ronw@co.skagit.wa.us
Skamania County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Bob Hamlin hamlin@co.skamania.wa.us
Skamania County District 2 Commissioner Tom Lannen lannen@co.skamania.wa.us
Skamania County District 1 Commissioner Richard Mahar mahar@co.skamania.wa.us
Snohomish County District 2 Councilmember Megan Dunn Megan.Dunn@snoco.org
Snohomish County District 5 Councilmember Sam Low sam.low@co.snohomish.wa.us
Snohomish County District 1 Councilmember / Chair Nate Nehring nate.nehring@snoco.org
Snohomish County District 4 Councilmember VACANT
Snohomish County Executive County Executive Dave Somers dave.somers@snoco.org
Snohomish County District 3 Councilmember Stephanie Wright stephanie.wright@snoco.org
Spokane County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Al French afrench@spokanecounty.org
Spokane County District 1 Commissioner Josh Kerns jkerns@spokanecounty.org
Spokane County District 2 Commissioner Mary Kuney mkuney@spokanecounty.org
Stevens County District 2 Commissioner / Chair Don Dashiell ddashiell@stevenscountywa.gov
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Stevens County District 1 Commissioner Wes McCart wmccart@stevenscountywa.gov
Stevens County District 3 Commissioner Steve Parker sparker@stevenscountywa.gov
Thurston County District 2 Commissioner Gary Edwards edwardg@co.thurston.wa.us
Thurston County District 1 Commissioner / Chair John Hutchings john.hutchings@co.thurston.wa.us
Thurston County District 3 Commissioner Tye Menser tye.menser@co.thurston.wa.us
Wahkiakum County District 1 Commissioner Mike Backman backmanm@co.wahkiakum.wa.us
Wahkiakum County District 2 Commissioner / Chair Daniel Cothren cothrend@co.wahkiakum.wa.us
Wahkiakum County District 3 Commissioner Gene Strong strongg@co.wahkiakum.wa.us
Walla Walla County District 1 Commissioner James (Jim) Johnson jjohnson@co.walla-walla.wa.us
Walla Walla County District 2 Commissioner Todd Kimball tkimball@co.walla-walla.wa.us
Walla Walla County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Greg Tompkins gtompkins@co.walla-walla.wa.us
Whatcom County District 1 Councilmember Rud Browne Rbrowne@co.whatcom.wa.us
Whatcom County At-Large (A) Councilmember / Chair Barry Buchanan Bbuchana@co.whatcom.wa.us
Whatcom County District 3 Councilmember Tyler Byrd Tbyrd@co.whatcom.wa.us
Whatcom County District 2 Councilmember Todd Donovan Tdonovan@co.whatcom.wa.us
Whatcom County District 5 Councilmember Ben Elenbaas belenbaas@co.whatcom.wa.us
Whatcom County At-Large (B) Councilmember Carol Frazey Cfrazey@co.whatcom.wa.us
Whatcom County District 4 Councilmember Kathy Kershner Kkershne@co.whatcom.wa.us
Whatcom County Executive County Executive Satpal Sidhu Ssidhu@co.whatcom.wa.us
Whitman County District 2 Commissioner Dean Kinzer deank@whitmancounty.net
Whitman County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Michael Largent michaell@whitmancounty.net
Whitman County District 1 Commissioner Arthur (Art) Swannack arts@whitmancounty.net
Yakima County District 2 Commissioner Ron Anderson Ron.Anderson@co.yakima.wa.us
Yakima County District 1 Commissioner Vicki Baker Vicki.baker@co.yakima.wa.us
Yakima County District 3 Commissioner / Chair Norm Childress norm.childress@co.yakima.wa.us
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